

Discovery Athleisure Takealot.com campaign terms and conditions

WITH DISCOVERY AMBASSADOR CHAD LE CLOS

- 1. This campaign is promoted by Discovery Central Services (Pty) Limited ("Discovery"/ "we"/ "us"").
- 2. Participation in this campaign and acceptance of any prize is subject to your acceptance of the terms and conditions set out herein and the terms and conditions applicable to the Takalot.com discount voucher ("**Discount Voucher**") and website.
- 3. All information relating to this campaign and published by Discovery on any promotional material will form part of these terms and conditions.
- 4. The campaign is open to the general public and is not restricted to Discovery clients/members.
- 5. Participants may use the Discount Voucher "**Chad25**" to receive a 25% discount on all Discovery Athleisure items purchased on Takealot.com from 02 July 2020 until 31 July 2020 while stocks last.
- 6. The Discount Voucher is limited to 5000 redemptions/purchases and expires at midnight on 31 July 2020
- 7. The Discount Voucher is valid only for purposes of Discovery Athleisure items and only one Discount Voucher can be used per purchase. Discount Vouchers cannot be applied to delivery fees.
- 8. The Discount Voucher may be redeemed on Takealot.com's check-out page, prior to processing the payment option. It cannot be used later or on existing orders.
- 9. A Discount Voucher may not be used in conjunction with any other campaigns or discounts offered by Athleisure or Takealot.com.
- 10. The value of the Discount Voucher will be set off against the total value of Discovery Athleisure items in your basket and the balance remaining, if any, will be payable by you.

- 11. The balance can be redeemed using your available Discovery Miles if you're a Discovery Bank client with Vitality Money, or a primary accountholder of the Discovery Card that was first issued before the launch of Discovery Bank and you have activated the Discovery Miles benefit.
- 12. Discovery Miles can only be used as a payment method when using the desktop version of Takealot.com and not when shopping using their mobile website nor their mobile app.
- 13. Discovery will not be responsible for costs incurred by participants relating to Discount Vouchers.
- 14. Discount Vouchers cannot be exchanged for cash and/or any other consideration.
- 15. Any error or omission that may occur on any material issued by Discovery relating to the campaign or Discount Voucher is subject to correction by Discovery without liability.
- 16. Any violation or attempt to violate any of the campaign rules set out herein will result in the immediate invalidation of the Discount Voucher.
- 17. Discovery reserves the right to change or cancel the campaign and/or the terms applicable to a Discount Voucher at any time at its discretion and participants will have no claim against Discovery as a result of such change or cancellation.
- 18. You agree that your participation in the campaign and your acceptance and/or use of a Discount Voucher, or any aspect thereof, is voluntary and at your own risk.
- 19. When you visit our Facebook, Twitter or Instagram pages for purposes of the campaign you are interacting with Discovery and not Facebook, Twitter or Instagram. Facebook, Twitter and Instagram are not responsible for the accuracy of information and the campaign is not sponsored, endorsed or administrated by Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.
- 20. We do not make any representation, promise or guarantee regarding the Discount Voucher or any Discovery Athleisure items purchased on Takealot.com, its performance or its appropriateness or suitability for any particular purpose.
- 21. You agree to respect the personal and intellectual property rights of the Discovery Ambassador Chad le Clos.
- 22. We are not responsible for any claim, loss, damage, damages, injury or death ("Losses") that may be incurred or suffered by your or any other person as a result of your participation in a campaign and/or your use of a Discount Voucher.
- 23. You agree to indemnify and hold Discovery and the Discovery Group harmless in respect of any Losses incurred or suffered by Discovery as a result of your participation in the campaign and/or your use of a Discount Voucher.